Goodwill and intangibles 247 257 257 287 313

Other assets 327 265 247 276 252

Total Assets ($) 3,081 3,369 4,329 5,278 5,620

Accounts Payable 131 107 133 113 117

Debt – 380 401 886 822

Other liabilities 530 353 595 483 516

Total Liabilities ($) 661 840 1,129 1,482 1,455

Stockholders Equity 2,420 2,529 3,200 3,796 4,165

Total Liabilities and Equity ($) 3,081 3,369 4,329 5,278 5,620

Note: (1) Assets and liabilitiesof discontinuedoperations includedwith “other assets” and “other liabilities”
Source: Company data

25

Historical Cash Flow

($ millions) FY08 FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12

Net Income 786 248 712 867 651

Depreciation and Amortization 153 140 121 118 110

Stock-based Comp Net of Tax Benefit 32 49 51 7 41

Working Capital and Other (Inc.) / dec (54) (5) 108 (84) 16

(G) / L on Sale of Business & other non-cash (248) – (1) (7) (4)

Cash from Operations 669 432 991 901 814

(%) Sales (incl. disc ops) 25 21 36 30 30

Capital Expenditures (157) (56) (112) (123) (132)

Free Cash Flow 512 376 879 778 682

(%) Sales (incl. disc ops) 19 19 32 26 25

Source: Company data

26

Pro forma Capitalization

($ millions) Actual
2Q 13A

Adjustments
For Note Offering

Pro forma
2Q 13A

(%) of
Capitalization

Cash, Cash Equivalents and Short-term Investments (1) (2) 4,172 497 4,669

Senior Unsecured Notes at Par Value (2) 750 500 1,250

Total Debt (2) (3) ($) 750 1,250 22

Shareholders Equity (2) 4,461 (3) 4,458 78

Total Capitalization ($) (2) 5,211 5,708 100

Operating Statistics

LTM 5/4/13 EBITDA (4) ($) 975 975

Credit Statistics

Total Debt / LTM EBITDA (2) 0.8x 1.3x

Notes: (1) Includes $595.6 million in cash and cash equivalents and $3,576.5 million in short-term investments
(2) In 3Q13 the company intends to use a portionof the net proceedsfrom the note offering to redeem the $375 millionpar value notes maturing in July 2014. As a result,

the senior senior unsecured notes at par value and total debt will be reduced by $375 million to $875 million, cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments and total